

January 19, 2021

BSE Limited Sir Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 Security Code: 532628 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400051 Scrip code: 3IINFOTECH

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement titled 'Notice to the Members' for the Notice of Postal Ballot

Further to our intimation dated January 16, 2021, please find enclosed herewith copies of advertisements published on January 19, 2021 in English and regional newspapers i.e. Free Press Journal and Navshakti with regard to the Notice of Postal Ballot sent to the Equity Shareholders of the Company pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For 3i Infotech Limited

Rajeev Limaye Company Secretary Encl - As above

THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL

MUMBAI | TUESDAY | JANUARY 19, 2021 www.freepressjournal.in

SHERATON PROPERTIES AND FINANCE LIMITED

1_	1	OHERATON I NOT EN	ILES WAD LIMWAGE TIMI
		Section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available	at www.headwayip.com
	9.	section 29A are available at:	Posted on the website: www.headwayip.com
-	10.	Last date for receipt of expression of interest	03-02-2021
	11.	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	06-02-2021
		Last date for submission of objections provisional list	
L		Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	
1		Date of Issue of Information memorandur evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	
1	5.	Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information	Will be shared with Resolution Applicants via email, who qualify as per eligibility criteria.
16	5. L	ast date for submission of resolution plan	s 13-03-2021
17	. IN	Manner of submitting resolution plans to esolution professional	Through Email, Hand Delivery or Post – to reach before the last date
18	Epl	stimated date for submission of resolution an to the Adjudicating Authority for approval	00 00 000
1	re	ame and registration number of the esolution professional	Anuj Bajpai IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00311/2017-18/10575
-	wi	lame, Address and e-email of the esolution professional, as registered ith the Board	Anuj Bajpai 708, Raheja Centre, 7 th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, Maharashtra anuj19603@yahoo.co.in
21.	co	ofessional	C/o, Headway Resolution & Insolvency Services Pvt itd 708, Raheja Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021 cirpshirt@gmail.com
2.	Fur	ruler Details are available at or with	www.headwayip.com;
3. 1	Dat	o of publication of E	19-01-2021

Anuj Bajpai IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00311/2017-18/10575

Date: 19-01-2021 Resolution Professional-Shirt Company (India) Pvt. Ltd. Place - Mumbai 708, Raheja Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

ROPERTIES

ED

ist, Mumbal - 400013. bal - 400020.

y Interest Act,2002 read with provison to Rule8(6) of the Security Interest

ed immovable property(ties) described in Column (C) mortgaged/charged Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (HDFC Ltd) Secured

cessor(s) and assign(s) of the respective Borrower(s) / Mortgagor(s)(since

ecured Creditor's website i.e. www.HDFC.Com

(D)				
(1)	(E)	(F)	(G)	
Time of				
		-	ALL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDR	

PUBLIC NOTICE

Daiar Doshi Marg, Fort, Mumbai 400 023.



3i Infotech Limited

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L67120MH1993PLC074411 Registered Office: Tower # 5, 3rd to 6th Floors, International Infotech Park, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703, India Tel No: (91-22) 7123 8000 E-mail: investors@3i-infotech.com Website: www.3i-infotech.com

NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS

Pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (Act) read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and in terms of the General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 and General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020 ("MCA Circulars") and Regulation 44 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Notice of Postal Ballot seeking consent of the Members by voting through electronic mode ("e-voting/remote e-voting"); has been sent by e-mail to those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses directly with the Company (in respect of shares held in physical form) or have registered their email address with their Depository Participants (DP) (in respect of shares held in electronic form) and which have been made available to the Company by the Depositories as on the cut-off date (i.e. Friday, January 8, 2021) for obtaining approval of the Shareholders in respect of approval for sale and transfer of software products business of the Company and its subsidiaries.

The right of voting of the Members shall be reckoned as on the cut-off date (i.e. Friday, January 8, 2021). A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purposes only.

The dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot will be completed by Tuesday, January 19, 2021.

The Company is pleased to provide e-voting facility to all the Members, to enable them to cast their votes electronically. The e-voting period commences on Wednesday, January 20, 2021, at 09.00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Sunday, February 28, 2021, at 5.00 p.m. (IST). During this period shareholders of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form, as of the as on the cut-off date may cast their vote electronically. The e-voting module shall also be disabled for voting after Sunday, February 28, 2021, at 5.00 p.m. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the shareholder, the shareholder shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.

In Compliance with requirements of the MCA circulars, hard copy of the Postal Ballot Notice alongwith Postal Ballot Forms and pre-paid business reply envelope has not been sent to the shareholders for this Postal Ballot and the Shareholders are requested to communicate their assent or dissent through e-voting system only.

The Notice of the Postal Ballot alongwith instructions for voting is also available on the Company's website at www.3i-infotech.com and on the website of NSDL (www.evoting.nsdl.com). In case of any queries, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for members and e-voting user manual for members available at the Downloads sections of https://www.evoting.nsdl.com or contact NSDL by email at evoting@nsdl.co.in or call on.: 1800 1020 990 and 1800 22 44 30 or to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, NSDL at +91-22-2499 4738 or the Members may please contact Ms. R. C. D'souza, Senior Manager, Registrar & Transfer (R & T) department, 3i Infotech Limited at +91-22-7123 8021.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Avinash Bagul, Partner, BNP & Associates, Company Secretaries or failing him, Mr. K. Venkataraman, Associate Partner, BNP & Associates as Scrutinizer responsible for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. The Results of the Postal Ballot will be declared at 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, March 2, 2021 at the Registered Office of the Company and will be displayed on the website of the Company and NSDL mentioned above, besides being communicated to National Stock Exchange of India Limited and

By order of the Board

Date: January 19, 2021 Place: Navi Mumbai

Sd/-Rajeev Limaye Company Secretary

90	जवसार्तः मुंबई, मंगळवार,	१९ जानेवारी २०	?
Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Own	The same of the sa	The second secon	_



३ आय इन्फोटेक लिमिटेड

कॉर्पोरेट आयडेन्टिफिकेशन नंबर (सीआयएन) : एल६७१२०एमएच१९९३पीएलसी०७४४११ नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : टाॅवर # ५, ३ रा ते ६ वा मजले, इंटरनॅशनल इन्फोटेक पार्क, वाशी, नवी मुंबई - ४००७०३, भारत, तू.क्र : (९१-२२) ७१२३ ८००० ईमेल : Investors@3i-infotech.com, वेबसाईट : www.3i-infotech.com

सभासदाना सूचना

कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ (अधिनियम) चे कलम ११० सहवाचता कंपन्यांचे (व्यवस्थापन आणि प्रशासन) नियम, २०१४ ला अनुसरून आणि ८ एप्रिल, २०२० दिनांकीत जनरल सर्क्युलर क्र. १४/२०२०, १३ एप्रिल, २०२० दिनांकीत जनरल सर्क्युलर क्र. १७/२०२०, १५ जून, २०२० दिनांकीत जनलर सर्क्युलर क्र. २२/२०२०, २८ सप्टेंबर, २०२० दिनांकीत जनरल सर्क्युलर क्र. ३३/२०२० आणि ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२० दिनांकीत जनरल सर्क्युलर क्र. ३९/२०२० (''एमसीए सर्क्युलर्स'') आणि सेबी (लिस्टींग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंटस) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ४४ आणि ४७ च्या बाबतीत, कंपनी आणि तिच्या उपकंपन्यांच्या सॉफ्टवेअर प्रॉडक्टस व्यवसायाच्या विक्री आणि हस्तांतरणास मंजुरीच्या संबंधात भागधारकांची मंजुरी मिळवण्याकरिता इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमातून मतदानाद्वारे (''ई-व्होटींग/रिमोट ई-व्होटींग'') सभासदांची संमती मिळवण्यासाठी टपाल मतदानाची सूचना ज्यांनी त्यांचे ई-मेल ॲड्रेसेस थेट कंपनीकडे नोंदवले आहेत (प्रत्यक्ष स्वरुपात शेअर्स धारण करणाऱ्यांच्या बाबत) किंवा त्यांच्या डिपॉझिटरी पार्टिसिपंटस् (डीपी) कडे त्यांचे ई-मेल ॲड्रेस नॉदवले आहेत (इलेक्ट्रॉनिक स्वरुपात शेअर्स धारण करणाऱ्यांच्या बाबत) व कंपनीला कट-ऑफ डेट (म्हणजेच, शुक्रवार, ८ जानेवारी, २०२१) रोजी डिपॉझिटरीजनी उपलब्ध करून दिले आहेत त्या सभासदांना ई-मेल द्वारे पाठवली आहे.

सभासदांचे मतदान अधिकार कट-ऑफ डेट रोजीस (म्हणजेच शुक्रवार, ८ जानेवारी, २०२१) प्रमाणे गणले जातील. कट-ऑफ डेट रोजीस जी व्यक्ती सभासद नसेल त्यांनी ही सूचना फक्त माहितीसाठी दिल्याचे समजावे. टपाल मतदानाची सूचना पाठवणे मंगळवार, १९ जानेवारी, २०२१ रोजी पूर्ण केले आहे.

कंपनीला सर्व सभासदांना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने त्यांची मते देणे त्यांना शक्य व्हावे म्हणून ई-व्होटींग सुविधा पुरवतांना आनंद होत आहे. ई-व्होटींगचा कालावधी बुधवार, २० जानेवारी, २०२१ रोजी स. ०९.०० (भाप्रवे) सुरु होईल. आणि रविवार, २८ फेब्रुवारी, २०२१ रोजी सं. ५.०० वा. (भाप्रवे) संपेल. ह्या कालावधीमध्ये कट-ऑफ डेट रोजीस एकतर प्रत्यक्ष स्वरुपांत किंवा डिमटेरिअलाईन्ड स्वरुपांत शेअर्स धारण करणारे कंपनीचे भागधारक इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने त्यांचे मत देऊ शकतात. रविवार, २८ फेब्रुवारी, २०२१ रोजी सं. ५.०० वा. नंतर मतदानासाठी ई-व्होटींग मॉड्युल निष्क्रिय केले जाईल. भागधारकाने एकदा का एखाद्या

ठरावावर मत दिले की: त्यानंतर भागधारकाला ते बदल्एयाची परवामगी दिली जाणार नाही. एनसीर सन्दुलसंच्या आवश्यकतांच्या अनुपालनांत, हो। टपालस मतदानासाठी भागधारकांना टपाल मतपत्रिका आणि आगाऊ प्रदान केलेल्या व्यावसायिक उत्तरादाखल पाकिटासह टपाल मतदानाची सूचनेची हार्ड कॉपी पाठवलेली नाही आणि भागभारकांनी कृपया त्यांचे होकार किंवा नकार फक्त ई-व्होटींग सिस्टीम मार्फत

मतदानासाठीच्या निर्देशांसह टेपल मतदानाची सूचना कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.3i-infotech.com वर आणि एनएसडीएलची वेबसाईट (www.evoting.nsdl.com) वर सुद्धा उपलब्ध आहे. कोणत्याही चौकशीच्या बाबतीत, तुम्ही https://www.evoting.nsdl.com च्या डाऊनलोडस सेक्शन मध्ये उपलब्ध सभासदांसाठी फ्रिक्वेंटली आस्बड क्वेश्चन्स (एफएक्युज) आणि सभासदांसाठी ई-व्होटींग युजर मॅन्युअल पाह शकता किंवा एनएसडीएलशी ई-मेल ने evoting@nsdl.co.in वर संपर्क साधावा किंवा १८०० १०२० ९९० व १८०० २२ ४४ ३० वर कॉल करावा किंवा श्रीमती पह्नवी म्हात्रे, एनएसडीएल शी +९१-२२-२४९९ ४७३८ वर संपर्क साधावा किंवा सभासदांनी कृपया श्रीमती आर. सी. डि'सुझा, सिनीयर मॅनेजर, रजिस्ट्रार अँड टान्स्फर (आर अँड टी) डिपार्टमेंट, ३ आय इन्फोटेक लिमिटेड शी +९१-२२-७१२३ ८०२१ येथे संपर्क साधावा.

कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने टपाल मतदान प्रक्रिया सुरळीत आणि पारदर्शकपणे पार पाडण्यासाठी जबाबदार तपासणी अधिकारी म्हणून श्री. अविनाश बागुल, भागीदार, बीएनपी अँड असोसिएटस्, कंपनी सेक्रेटरीज किंवा ते नसल्यास श्री. के. वेंकटरमण, असोसिएट पार्टनर, बीएनपी अँड असोसिएटस यांची नियुक्ती केली आहे. टपाल मतदानाचा निकाल मंगळवार, २ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी सं. ५.०० वा. कंपनीच्या नींदणीकृत कार्यालयांत घोषित केला जाईल आणि वरील प्रमाणे कंपनी आणि एनएसडीएल च्या वेबसाईटवर प्रदर्शित केला जाईल त्याशिवाय नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्स्जेंच ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड आणि बीएसई लिमिटेडला कळवले जातील.

> संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशावरून सही/-राजीव लिमये

> > कंपनी सेक्रेटरी

दिनांक : १९ जानेवारी, २०२१

२३. प्रपत्र जी च्या प्रकाशनाची तारीख 89-08-2078 अनुज वाजपेयी आयबीबीआय/आयपीए-००१/आयपी-पी००३११/२०१७-१८/१०५७५ रिझॉल्युशन प्रोफेशनल-शर्ट कंपनी (इंडिया) प्रा.लि.

७०८, रहेजा सेंटर, निस्मन पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०० ०२१.

	जारीर सच	ना
	२०१६ च्या सबुलशन ३६७	
	संबंधित तपर्श	
٩.	कॉपरिट ऋणकोचे नाव	गर्ट कंपनी (इंडिया) प्रा. लि.
₹.	कॉर्पोरेट ऋणकोच्या स्थापनेची तारीख	08/04/2004
3.	प्राधिकरण ज्या अंतर्गत कॉर्पोरेट ऋणको स्थापित/नोंदणीकृत आहेत	कंपनी निबंधक, मुंबई
٧.	कॉर्पोरेट ऋणकोचा कॉर्पोरेट आयर्डेटिटी नंबर/ लिमिटेड लायबिलिटी आयर्डेटि फिकेशन नंबर	यु१८१०१एमएच२००५पीटीसी१५३१०९.
ч.	कॉर्पोरेट ऋणकोच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयाचा पत्ता	२ ब्रॅडी ग्लॅडी प्लाझा, १/४४७, सेनापती बाप मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुंबई-४०००१३.
	आर/ओ व्यतिरिक्त इतर पत्ता जेथे सर्व किंवा कोणतेही खाती आणि प्रपत्राचे पुस्तक देखरेखीत असले.	सी-५३१, टीटीसी इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, एमआबडीसी, पावने गाव, नवी मुंबई- ४००७०९.
ξ.	कॉर्पोरेट ऋणकोचे इन्सॉल्व्हन्सी सुरू होण्याची तारीख	78/02/2020
9.	स्वारस्याच्या अभिव्यक्तीकरिता आमंत्रणाची तारीख	१९-0१-२०२१
6.	संहितेचे कलम २५(२) (एच) अन्वये निर्णय अर्जदारांकरिता पात्रता येथे उपलब्ध आहे	वेबसाईट www.headwayip.com वर पोस्ट केले आहे.
٩.	कलम २९ ए अन्वये लागू असलेले अपात्रतेची प्रमाणके येथे उपलब्ध आहेत	वेबसाईट www.headwayip.com वर पोस्ट केले आहे.
₹0.	स्वारस्याच्या अभिव्यक्ती मिळण्याची अंतिम तारीख	03-07-7078
११.	प्रास्ताविक रिझॉल्युशन अर्जदारांची तात्पुरती सूची जारी करण्याची तारीख	०६-०२-२०२१
१२.	तात्पुरत्या स्चीच्या जारीसाठी आक्षेप जमा करण्याची अंतिम तारीख	88-05-50-58
१३.	प्रास्ताविक रिझॉल्युशन अर्जदारांची अंतिम सूची जारी करण्याची तारीख	१२-०२-२०२१
₹४.	प्रास्ताविक रिझॉल्युशन अर्जदारांना माहितीलेख, इव्हॅल्युशन मॅट्रिक्स व रिझॉल्युशन प्लानची विनंती जारी करण्याची तारीख	११-0२-२०२१
94.	रिझॉल्यूशनं प्लॅन, इव्हॅल्यूएशन मॅट्रिक्स, इन्फॉर्मेशन मेमोरॅन्डम आणि पुढील माहिती करिता विनंती मिळविण्याची पध्दत	ईमेलद्वारे रिझॉल्युशन अर्जदार जे पात्र निकषाप्रमाणे पात्र असतीस त्याच्यार पुरविण्यात येईल.
₹4.	रिझॉल्युशन प्लॅन्स जमा करण्याची अंतिम तारीख	१३-0३-२०२१
₹७.	रिझॉल्युशन प्रोफेशनल्सना रिझॉल्युशन प्लॉन जमा	अंतिम तारखेपूर्वी ईमेल, हातपोच कि
26.	निवादा प्राधिकरणाला मंडुएँसाठी रिकाल्युकन प्लॅन जमा करण्याची अंदाजित तारीख	₹८-०३-₹०२१
29.	रिझॉल्युशन प्रोफेशनलचे नाव नोंदणी क्रमांक	अनुज बाजपेयी आयबीबीआय/आयपीए-००१/आयपी- पी००३११/२०१७-१८/१०५७५
₹0.	मंडळाच्या नोंदणीनुसार रिझॉल्युशन प्रोफेशनलचे नाव, पत्ता व ईमेल	अनुज बाजपेयी ७०८, रहेजा सेंटर, ७वा मजला, नरिमन पॉईंट मुंबई-४०००२१, महाराष्ट्र. anuj19603@yahoo.co.in
२१.	रिझॉल्यूशन प्रोफेशनलबरोबर वापरण्याचा पत्ता व ई-मेल	सी/ओ, हेडवे रिझॉल्युशन ॲण्ड इन्सॉल्व्हन्स सर्व्हिसेस प्रा.लि., ७०८, रहेजा सेंटर, नरिमन पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०००२१ cirpshirt@gmail.com
22.	पुढील तपशील येथे उपलब्ध	www.headwayip.com
THE REAL PROPERTY.		

दिनांक: १९-०१-२०२१ ठिकाण: मुंबई

ठिकाण : नवी मुंबई